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Alpine Academy

School Year Begun Operation:  2009-2010 (FY2010)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  9-12
Principal:  Jill Petersen, jpetersen@alpineacademy.net
Mailing Address:  605 Boxington, Suite 112, Sparks, NV  89434
Physical Addresses:  same
Phone:  775.356.1166
FAX:  775.356.1168
Website:  www.alpineacademy.net
Beacon Academy of Nevada (formerly Insight School of Nevada) (Distance Education)
School Year Begun Operation:  2008-2009 (FY2009)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  9-12

Director:  Gary Waters, gary.waters@banv.org
Principal:  Michael Opp, Michael.opp@banv.org
Mailing Address:  8970 West Tropicana Avenue, Suite 6, Las Vegas NV 89147

Physical Address:  same

Phone:  702.726.8600
FAX:  702.538.9500
Website:  www.banv.org 
Coral Academy of Science-Las Vegas

School Year Begun Operation:  2007-2008 (FY2008)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-11
Administrator/Principal:  Feyzi Tandogan, ftandogan@coralacademylv.org

Mailing Address:  8185 Tamarus Street, Las Vegas NV 89123

Physical Address:  8185 Tamarus; 2150 Windmill Parkway, Henderson; 1051 Sandy Ridge, Henderson
Phone:  702.269.8512
FAX:  702.269.3258

Website:  www.coralacademylv.org
Discovery Charter School

School Year Begun Operation:  2011-2012 (FY2012)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-8

Administrator:  Dr. David Price, dprice@dcslv.org 

Mailing Address: 3883 E. Mesa Vista Way, Las Vegas 89120
Physical Address:  3883 E. Mesa Vista Way, Las Vegas 89120

Phone:  702-240-0359
FAX:  702-240-0432
Website:  http://www.dcslv.org 

Elko Institute for Academic Achievement

School Year Begun Operation:  2009-2010 (FY2010)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education
Grades:  K-8

Administrator/Principal/Director:  Maureen Martin-White, admin@elkocharterschool.com  
Mailing Address:  1031 Railroad Street, Suite 107, Elko, NV 89801
Physical Addresses:  same
Phone:  775.738.3422
FAX:  775.738.3488
Website:  www.elkocharterschool.com
Imagine School at Mountain View

School Year Begun Operation: 2011-2012

Sponsor:  State Board

Grades: K-2

Principal: Tiffani Gilmore, Tiffani.Gilmore@imagineschools.com 

Mailing Address:  7885 W. Rochelle Ave., Las Vegas  89147

Physical Address:  Same as mailing address.

Phone:  702-631-3925

FAX: 702-253-0254
Website: www.imaginemountainview.com 

Imagine School in the Valle:  See Quest Academy Preparatory Education

Nevada Connections Academy (Distance Education)
School Year Begun Operation:  2007-2008 (FY2008)
Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-12

Principal:  Jennifer Dukek, jdukek@connectionsacademy.com
Mailing Address:  175 Salomon Circle, Sparks 89434
Physical Address:  same

Phone: 775.826.4200 x301
FAX: 775.826.4288
Website:  www.connectionsacademy.com (Nevada link)
Nevada State High School
School Year Begun Operation:  2004-2005 (FY2005)
Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  11-12

Executive Director:  Dr. John Hawk, jhawk@earlycollegeNV.com
Mailing Address:  233 N. Stephanie St., Henderson 89074
Physical Address:  same
Phone:  702.953.2600
Cell:  702.332.2593
FAX:  702.953.2608
Website:  www.earlycollegeNV.com
Nevada Virtual Academy (Distance Education)
School Year Begun Operation:  2007-2008 (FY2008)
Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-12
Principal:  Mike Kazek, mkazek@nvvacademy.org
Mailing Address:  8965 S. Eastern Av., Suite 330, Las Vegas  89123
Physical Address:  same

Phone: 702.407.1825 x7001
FAX: 702.407.5055
Website:  www.k12.com/nvva
Oasis Academy

School Year Begun Operation:  2011-2012 (FY2012)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-8
Administrator:  Melissa Mackedon, mmackedon.oasisacademyfallon@gmail.com  
Mailing Address:  PO Box 6322, Fallon 89407
Physical Address:  920 West Williams Ave., Suite 100, Fallon
Phone:  775-423-kids
FAX: 775-423-5433
Website:  www.oasisacademyfallon.us 
Quest Academy Preparatory Education (formerly Imagine School in the Valle)
School Year Begun Operation:  2008-2009 (FY2009)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-8

Principal:  Connie Jordan, c.jordan@questacademylv.com
Mailing Address:  6610 Grand Montecito Pkwy., Las Vegas 89149  

Physical Address:  same

Phone:  702-631-4751

FAX:  702-586-0836

Website: www.questacademylv.com
Renaissance Academy(Distance Education)
School Year Begun Operation:  2011-2012 (FY2012)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  K-12
Administrator:  Gary Manning, gary@ralimitless.com 
Mailing Address:  1055 E. Tropicana Ave., Suite 225, Las Vegas 89119
Physical Address:  same as mailing address
Phone:  702-425-8802
FAX:  702-664-0928
Website:  www.nevadainternetacademy.com 
Silver Sands Montessori Charter School

School Year Begun Operation:  2009-2010 (FY2010)

Sponsor:  State Board of Education
Grades:  K-7 (expanding to K-8)
Executive Director:  Joan Sando, ms.joan@silversandsmcs.org 
Mailing Address:  1841 Whitney Mesa Drive, Henderson, NV 89014

Physical Addresses:  same
Phone:  702.522.6220
FAX:  702.522.6218
Website:  www.silversandsmcs.org
Silver State Charter Schools(Distance Education)
School Year Begun Operation:  2004-2005 (FY2005)
Sponsor:  State Board of Education

Grades:  7-12

Director:  Steve Knight, sknight@sshs.org

Principal:  Alan Staggs, astaggs@sshs.org

Mailing Address:  3719 North Carson Street, Carson City NV 89706

Physical Address:  same

Phone:  775.883.7900

FAX:  775.883.9130
Website:  www.SSHS.org
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas

School Year Begun Operation: 2011-2012

Sponsor: State Board

Grades: North Las Vegas Campus opening with K-7, expanding to K-8 in 2012-2013; Emerson Campus opening with K-5, expanding one grade per year until K-8. 

Administrator: Gayle Jefferson, gjefferson@somersetnlv.org
Administrator: Ryan Reeves, rreeves@academicanv.com
Mailing Address:  PO Box 230700, Las Vegas 89105

Physical Address:  North Las Vegas Campus, 385 W. Centennial Pkwy; Emerson Campus, 2525 Emerson Ave., Las Vegas 89123.

Phone: 702-990-8701

FAX: North Las Vegas Campus: 702.633-5628
Emerson Campus: 702-998-0503
Website: www.somersetacademyoflasvegas.com 
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